NEGROS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ASSOCIATION
(NECA)

BID BULLETIN NO. 006

AMENDMENT / ADDENDUM TO NECA BIDDING (24 ROUND)
(COMPETITIVE SELECTION PROCESS (CSP) FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF 53 MW
BASELOAD AND 18 MW PEAKING POWER SUPPLY)

1. The Issuance of Final Instruction to Bidders, including the final checklists, draft
PSAs, Financial Proposal Template and Terms of Reference (TOR) will be on July
19, 2024, Friday.

The documents will be sent to your registered official email addresses.

2. New Indicative Schedule of Activities

ACTIVITY TARGET DATE

Issuance of Bid Bulletfin and Final Instruction to

Bidders Friday, 19 July 19, 2024

Submission and Opening of Technical and:

Financial Bids (Bidding Date) Monday, 12 August 12, 2024

Post qudiification and detailed evaluation of Bids Tuesday, 13 August 13, 2024
Friday, 16 August 16, 2024
Submission of Evaluation of Bids to the JIPBoard: | Monday, 26 August 26, 2024

Issuance of JIPBodrd Resolution for Approval of
JIPBAC Recommendations

Submission of report entire CSP, JBAC Reso
recommending fo award, Absiract of Bidding, Bid
Evaluation, Bidding Documents, draft PSA, and

Thursday, 5 September 5, 2024

Sunday, 8 Sepfember 8, 2024

others

Issuance of NEA fo Issue Award Tuesday, 8 October 8, 2024
Issuance of Notlice of Award o Winning Bidder Friday, 11 October 11, 2024
Issuance of Notice to the Non-Winning Bidder Friday, 11 October 11, 2024
Finalization of draft PSA, Issuance of the Board .
Resolution endorsing the draff PSA to NEA for Friday, 18 October 18, 2024
clearance

NEA | f Notice to Execute th
S SRR GRS S Thursday, 24 October 24, 2024

Agreement

Signing of PSA ‘ Monday, 28 October 28, 2024|

Posting of Performance Bond Thursday, 7 November 7, 2024

Issuance of Notice to Proceed Tuesday, 12 November 12, 2024

Filing of Joint ERC Petition for Approval of PSA Wednesday, 27 November 27, 2024
Prepared by: Approved by:

ENGR. ROELF. SALGADO
Chgifmiaon, NECA JTPBAC




